
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 MALCOLM POCH, ANA 0,4 0,5 0 F 1 0 36

2 CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 2,1 1,9 0 M 1 0 35

3 JOHER, MAJDI 2,3 2,2 0 M 1 1 34

GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 2,5 2,4 0 M 1 1 34

5 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5 4,7 0 M 2 4 33

BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 1,8 0 F 1 1 33

7 HELLENAES, THOR 2,2 2,3 0 M 1 1 32

AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1,9 2 0 M 1 0 32

9 PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,8 8,4 0 M 2 8 29

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7,4 7,3 0 M 2 6 29

11 LU WANG, HUACHENG 17 14,9 0 M 3 16 28

JEON , WON-SUK 13,6 12,7 0 F 3 14 28

13 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,4 0 M 2 7 27

14 KHATTRY PANIAGUA, IGOR 10,4 10,7 0 M 2 9 26

TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 10,4 10,2 0 M 2 9 26

NETTEBROK, FRANK 9,4 0 M 2 8 26

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 7,4 0 M 2 6 26

CELAYA ARANGUREN, MIKEL 4,5 0 M 2 3 26

19 MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO 9,2 9,1 0 M 2 8 25

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,9 6,1 0 M 2 4 25

21 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,7 11 0 M 2 10 24

EDVARSEN, OYVIND WILFRIED 4,5 0 M 2 3 24

23 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 21,1 18,8 0 M 4 20 23

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 14,3 13,9 0 M 3 13 23

ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 11,8 0 M 3 11 23

NO KANG, HO YEONG 6,9 0 M 2 6 23

27 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 8,9 0 M 2 8 22

28 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,4 23,8 0 M 4 26 21

JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 26 13,2 0 M 4 26 21

SCHLEINHEGE, MARTIN 15,5 0 M 3 15 21

31 HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,8 15,5 0 M 3 15 20

ALBU, EUGEN 16 16,1 0 M 3 15 20

DUARTE AROCHA, JOSUE 9 10,1 0 M 2 8 20

CASTELLOTE ALVARO, VICTOR 8 0 M 2 7 20

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,1 0 M 2 7 20

36 MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 16,1 15,9 0 F 3 16 19

SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 12,3 12,5 0 M 3 11 19

38 VELASCO SEBASTIAN, IVAN JOSE 36 14,8 0 M 5 26 18

MANRIQUE DE LARA VILLASANTE, JOSE MARIA 23,3 21,4 0 M 4 23 18

BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 18,4 18,6 0 M 3 18 18

ROSSI , GIORGIO 14,6 0 M 3 14 18

MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 13,7 0 M 3 13 18

BRANDT, FRANK 12,4 12,9 0 M 3 11 18

44 VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 14,1 0 M 3 13 17

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, CRISTOBAL 13,4 0 M 3 12 17

46 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 22,2 21,4 0 F 4 23 16



POLICART GENE, XAVIER 20,8 20,6 0 M 4 20 16

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,3 18,5 0 M 3 18 16

OLAVSEN, VIDAR 15,6 0 M 3 15 16

50 LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 26 0 M 5 26 15

SABIRON MARIANA, AITOR 29,9 27,8 0 M 5 26 15

HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 0 M 5 26 15

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 22,4 0 M 4 22 15

ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,9 0 M 3 15 15

MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 15,4 0 M 3 14 15

56 LIM SUN, DAE SOO 26 0 M 4 26 14

VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 22 21,7 0 M 4 21 14

ILIEV, IVAN 15,4 15,8 0 M 3 14 14

CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 5,6 6,5 0 M 2 4 14

60 OLTEAN , ADRIANA CRISTINA 32,2 21,4 0 F 5 27 13

PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,7 0 M 5 26 13

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 13

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,7 25,4 0 M 4 25 13

CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 22,3 21,7 0 F 4 23 13

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 21,9 22,1 0 M 4 21 13

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,3 17,4 0 M 3 16 13

SAUCEDO APONTE, RENATO 16,7 0 M 3 16 13

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 14,9 0 F 3 15 13

69 KRISTIANSEN, NINA 28,9 0 F 5 27 12

70 VELASCO SEBASTIAN, LUIS 36 24,8 0 M 5 26 11

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,9 0 M 4 26 11

SARMIENTO SANCHEZ, SAMUEL 24,1 24,6 0 M 4 24 11

LUDTKE, EVELIN 21,4 21,7 0 F 4 22 11

HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 20,7 0 M 4 20 11

MEDINA ARENCIBIA, IGNACIO 20,8 22,5 0 M 4 20 11

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 15,9 0 F 3 16 11

MOLINA IGLESIAS, FRANCISCO 15,4 16 0 M 3 14 11

78 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 21,5 22,2 0 M 4 21 10

79 SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 8

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 8

GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 23,6 0 M 4 23 8

FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 22,1 22,9 0 M 4 22 8

UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 15,9 16,6 0 M 3 15 8

84 FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 26,5 0 M 5 26 7

GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 29,3 28,6 0 M 5 26 7

BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 14,7 16,4 0 M 3 14 7

87 PERSSON, KATE 33,1 0 F 5 27 6

RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 27,3 0 M 5 26 6

89 ODDEN, RITA 28,5 0 F 5 27 5

SEBASTIAN PAGELA, MARILOU 36 0 F 5 27 5

EDVARDSEN, TOVE LUND 37 0 F 6 27 5

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,8 0 M 5 26 5

93 REN, MINGXIA 21,7 22,9 0 F 4 22 4

94 CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 26,7 0 F 5 27 3

REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,4 0 M 4 26 3

96 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ 37,9 0 F 6 27 2



97 GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 41 0 F 6 27 1

SEBASTIAN DUNAOAL, JOSIE 18,6 0 F 4 19 1

SEBARES DIAZ, MANUEL 7,5 0 M 2 6 1

CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 KWEON, JUNG-WOO 5 4,7 0 M 2 4 37

PIESCHKE, PASCAL 8,8 8,4 0 M 2 8 37

3 MALCOLM POCH, ANA 0,4 0,5 0 F 1 0 36

4 CABALLERO LEON, FERNANDO 2,1 1,9 0 M 1 0 35

JOHER, MAJDI 2,3 2,2 0 M 1 1 35

GARCIA RAMIREZ, ISMAEL 2,5 2,4 0 M 1 1 35

SOSA MONZON, YAUCI ACAYMO 7,4 7,3 0 M 2 6 35

8 BRITO THOMAS, TAMARA 1,8 0 F 1 1 34

NAVARRO SANCHEZ, AGUSTIN 8,4 0 M 2 7 34

NETTEBROK, FRANK 9,4 0 M 2 8 34

11 HELLENAES, THOR 2,2 2,3 0 M 1 1 33

MACIAS TORRES, ANTONIO 9,2 9,1 0 M 2 8 33

13 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 1,9 2 0 M 1 0 32

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 7,4 0 M 2 6 32

15 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 8,9 0 M 2 8 30

16 CELAYA ARANGUREN, MIKEL 4,5 0 M 2 3 29

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 5,9 6,1 0 M 2 4 29

NO KANG, HO YEONG 6,9 0 M 2 6 29

19 DUARTE AROCHA, JOSUE 9 10,1 0 M 2 8 28

20 EDVARSEN, OYVIND WILFRIED 4,5 0 M 2 3 27

CASTELLOTE ALVARO, VICTOR 8 0 M 2 7 27

22 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 8,1 0 M 2 7 26

23 CACERES RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO 5,6 6,5 0 M 2 4 18

24 SEBARES DIAZ, MANUEL 7,5 0 M 2 6 1

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 LU WANG, HUACHENG 17 14,9 0 M 3 16 44

2 JEON , WON-SUK 13,6 12,7 0 F 3 14 41

3 BRANDEWALL, ANDERS 18,4 18,6 0 M 3 18 36

4 KHATTRY PANIAGUA, IGOR 10,4 10,7 0 M 2 9 35

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 14,3 13,9 0 M 3 13 35

HUNGER, KARSTEN 15,8 15,5 0 M 3 15 35

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 16,1 15,9 0 F 3 16 35

8 TEIXEIRA MENDEZ, ALVARO 10,4 10,2 0 M 2 9 34

ABOU BARRENO, DAVID 11,8 0 M 3 11 34

SCHLEINHEGE, MARTIN 15,5 0 M 3 15 34

ALBU, EUGEN 16 16,1 0 M 3 15 34

12 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 10,7 11 0 M 2 10 33

13 ROSSI , GIORGIO 14,6 0 M 3 14 32



BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 18,3 18,5 0 M 3 18 32

15 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 13,7 0 M 3 13 31

16 OLAVSEN, VIDAR 15,6 0 M 3 15 30

17 SIMON MONTELONGO, JOSE MANUEL 12,3 12,5 0 M 3 11 29

RODRIGUEZ HERNANDEZ, CRISTOBAL 13,4 0 M 3 12 29

VELASCO SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 14,1 0 M 3 13 29

ROSSI, MASSIMO 15,9 0 M 3 15 29

21 BRANDT, FRANK 12,4 12,9 0 M 3 11 28

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,3 17,4 0 M 3 16 28

23 ILIEV, IVAN 15,4 15,8 0 M 3 14 27

AYMERICH RIESTRA, CARMEN 14,9 0 F 3 15 27

25 MALCOLM  MARTIN, ANTONIO CARLOS 15,4 0 M 3 14 26

SAUCEDO APONTE, RENATO 16,7 0 M 3 16 26

27 MOLINA IGLESIAS, FRANCISCO 15,4 16 0 M 3 14 22

JIMENEZ GARCIA, PATRICIA 15,9 0 F 3 16 22

29 UFFIZIALETTI, ALESSANDRO 15,9 16,6 0 M 3 15 21

30 BERNABEU PARDO, JOSE MARIA 14,7 16,4 0 M 3 14 12

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,4 23,8 0 M 4 26 47

JEONG LEE, MOU SEOP 26 13,2 0 M 4 26 47

3 GARCIA MINGUELL, CARLOS 21,1 18,8 0 M 4 20 43

VELASCO SEBASTIAN, IVAN JOSE 36 14,8 0 M 5 26 43

5 LUCA, PIETRO 26,5 26 0 M 5 26 41

SABIRON MARIANA, AITOR 29,9 27,8 0 M 5 26 41

7 LIM SUN, DAE SOO 26 0 M 4 26 39

OLTEAN , ADRIANA CRISTINA 32,2 21,4 0 F 5 27 39

9 BAUERNFEIND, CAROLA 22,2 21,4 0 F 4 23 38

10 MANRIQUE DE LARA VILLASANTE, JOSE MARIA 23,3 21,4 0 M 4 23 37

AROUNI PIEDRA, VICTOR MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 37

12 HIDALGO DEL CASTILLO-OLIVARES, JAIME 26,5 0 M 5 26 36

13 VENTICINQUE, MARIO ALBERTO 22 21,7 0 M 4 21 35

GUERRA MATOS, ANTONIO 22,4 0 M 4 22 35

CERNUSCHI, VALERIA 22,3 21,7 0 F 4 23 35

MARTIN HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO 25,7 25,4 0 M 4 25 35

17 POLICART GENE, XAVIER 20,8 20,6 0 M 4 20 34

KRISTIANSEN, NINA 28,9 0 F 5 27 34

19 VELASCO SEBASTIAN, LUIS 36 24,8 0 M 5 26 33

PEÑATE HERRERA, ORLANDO 25,9 0 M 4 26 33

21 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 21,9 22,1 0 M 4 21 32

PERERA MEDINA, AGUSTIN 26,7 0 M 5 26 32

FERNANDEZ POZURAMA, JOAQUIN 26,5 0 M 5 26 32

24 LUDTKE, EVELIN 21,4 21,7 0 F 4 22 30

SARMIENTO SANCHEZ, SAMUEL 24,1 24,6 0 M 4 24 30

ODDEN, RITA 28,5 0 F 5 27 30

27 HERRERO ROJO, GONZALO 20,7 0 M 4 20 29



MEDINA ARENCIBIA, IGNACIO 20,8 22,5 0 M 4 20 29

29 RODRIGUEZ MEDINA, MIGUEL ANGEL 21,5 22,2 0 M 4 21 28

GARCIA REPETTO, RUBEN MATIAS 23,6 0 M 4 23 28

RODRIGUEZ DEL MORAL, JUAN MANUEL 27,3 0 M 5 26 28

32 GARCIA VALDES, LUIS MARIA 29,3 28,6 0 M 5 26 26

PAZ ESPINOSA, ANDRES 26,8 0 M 5 26 26

34 SIMON RAGA, JOSE MANUEL 26,5 0 M 5 26 25

TIMM, REINHOLD HARRY PETER 26,5 0 M 5 26 25

36 PERSSON, KATE 33,1 0 F 5 27 24

37 FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 22,1 22,9 0 M 4 22 23

38 REN, MINGXIA 21,7 22,9 0 F 4 22 20

SEBASTIAN PAGELA, MARILOU 36 0 F 5 27 20

40 REGUERA BLANCO, FRANCISCO JAVIER 26,4 0 M 4 26 19

CARRETERO DORESTE, PATRICIA ELENA 26,7 0 F 5 27 19

42 EDVARDSEN, TOVE LUND 37 0 F 6 27 18

43 GO GALVÁN, REGINAPAZ 37,9 0 F 6 27 14

44 SEBASTIAN DUNAOAL, JOSIE 18,6 0 F 4 19 12

GARCIA  FERRER, Mª ANGELES 41 0 F 6 27 12


